DSP Series Datasheets
DSP Series
Datasheets
DSP Series DSP/277A2 Series
Pages 1 – 2 Pages 3 – 4
DSP Series
Features
 Low Profi le for Building Automation

Revision C3: Jan 2020
DSP Series
DSP10 Outline Drawing
DSP60 Outline Drawing
DSP30 Outline Drawing
DSP100 Outline Drawing
Snap-on Mounting: snap onto DIN Rail TS35/7.5 or TS35/15.
(no tools required)
 DSP/DPP 10W to 480W, 5V to 48V power supplies
 DLP 75W to 240W power supplies
 DLP-PU Redundancy Module (20A)
 R Series 3A to 30A single & three phase EMI Filters
Other DIN Rail Products
  Voltage   Effi  ciency Hold Up Time UL1310
 Model Voltage (V) Adjust (V) Current (A) Power (W) (Typ %) 115VAC in (ms) Class 2
DSP10-5 5 None 1.50 7.5 74 10 Yes
 DSP30-5 5 5 - 5.5 3.00 15.0 74 25 Yes
 DSP60-5 5 5 - 5.5 7.00 35.0 80 16 -
 DSP10-12 12 None 0.83 10.0 78 10 Yes
 DSP30-12 12 12 - 14 2.10 25.2 82 25 Yes
 DSP60-12 12 12 - 14 4.50 54.0 84 16 Yes
 DSP100-12 12 12 - 14 6.00 72.0 82 16 -
 DSP10-15 15 None 0.67 10.1 78 60 Yes
 DSP30-15 15 13.5 - 16.5 2.00 30.0 83 25 Yes
 DSP60-15 15 13.5 - 16.5 4.00 60.0 85 12 Yes
 DSP100-15 15 13.5 - 16.5 5.00 75.0 85 16 -
 DSP10-24 24 None 0.42 10.1 80 60 Yes
 DSP30-24 24 24 - 28 1.30 31.2 83 25 Yes
 DSP60-24 24 24 - 28 2.50 60.0 86 12 Yes
 DSP100-24/C2 24 20 - 24.2 3.80 91.2 89 10 Yes
 DSP100-24 24 24 - 28 4.20 100.8 85 10 -
Model Selector
For Additional Information, please visit
2

 Size (WxHxD) in 2.09 x 3.76 x 2.19”
 Case material - Flame Retardant Polycarbonate (UL94 V-0)
 Line sync signal (secondary) - 24V peak to peak square wave, synchronized to input line frequency
 Warranty yrs Two years
Specifi cations
Key Market Segments & Applications
3
Revision A3: Oct 2018
DSP30-24/277A2 Series
For Additional Information, please visit
us.tdk-lambda.com/lp/products/dsp-series.htm Connector: AMP 3-640440-3
 Cable length 50mm
 Red = +24V, Black = 0V, White = Sync Signal
Output Cable Harness
 Model Voltage (V) Voltage Adjust (V) Current (A) Power (W) Eff . (Typ %)
 DSP30-24/277A2 24V 24 - 28V 1.25A 30W 87%
Model Selector
Outline Drawing
4